31455

 \sim

~

<u>.</u> -.... (273

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION FOR



AMENDED PLAT OF

TRACT 1271 - SHIELD CREST CONDOMINIUMS, BUILDING NO. 4, LOT 11, BLOCK 4 OF TRACT 1257 -RESUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE FIRST ADDITION TO SHIELD CREST

STATE OF OREGON SS. COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Russell D. Hendricks, surveyor, being duly sworn, depose and say that I have surveyed, subdivided and platted Tract 1271 - Shield Crest Condominium Building No. 4, Lot 11, Block 4 of Tract 1257 - Resubdivision of a portion of the First Addition to Shield Crest situated in Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian.

After recordation of this plat, I find errors on sheet 2, "Exterior Building Dimensions". The longest two dimensions for Unit B and Unit C have been transposed. Unit B dimensions should be 58.0' and 45.0'. Unit C should be 70.0' and 57.0'. See sketch below:



Owners affected are: Unit B - Shield Crest, Inc., 3151 Shield Crest Dr., Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603; Unit C - Kenyon Trust, Rt. 1, Box 323, Tulelake, California 96123.

Tursell D. Surveyor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>20th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1991.

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

senda Kidner OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA KIDNER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 002710 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 4, 1994

This Affidavit of Correction conforms with the requirements of ORS 92.170.

County Surveyor

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

<u>| 26 | 91</u> Date

Filed for record at request of . Adkins Consulting Engineers, Inc. the _____2nd A.D., 19 91 at 3:42 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M91 _ day of July of Deeds _ on Page __<u>12715</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk FEE \$8.00 Daulene Mulendore By

Adkins Consulting E 1453 Esplanade Ave. Klamath Falls, Or. Engineers 97601